PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7670662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MECTA CORPORATION	08/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALANCE POINT, LLC
Street Address:	19799 SW 95TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	TUALATIN
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8712532		
Patent Number:	9789310		
Patent Number:	10583288		
Application Number:	16813600		
Application Number:	17209019		
Application Number:	17207483		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: lisa.bennett@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP

Address Line 1: 3400 U.S. BANCORP TOWER Address Line 2: 111 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405939-0032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. ROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Ross/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 061935 FRAME: 0526 507623768

Total Attachments: 2

source=405939-0032 Patent Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

source=405939-0032 Patent Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061935 FRAME: 0527

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Mecta Corporation

(an Oregon corporation)

Address:

19799 SW 95th Avenue, Suite B

Tualatin, OR 97062

Assignee:

Balance Point, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Address:

19799 SW 95th Avenue, Suite B

Tualatin, OR 97062

For ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), including foreign patent priority rights; the inventions, applications or patents from which any of the Patents claim priority, applications or patents claiming priority to any of the Patents, and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals, renewals, reexaminations and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any past, present or future infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at

<u>Justaten Oregon</u>, this <u>He</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2021.

....

Assignor:

Mecta Corporation

Robin Nicol, President

4830-9660-5174.1

PATENT REEL: 061935 FRAME: 0528

Schedule A to Patent Assignment

Country	Title	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FOCUSING ELECTRICAL STIMULATION IN THE BRAIN DURING ELECTRO-CONVULSIVE THERAPY	Issued	12/464,545	5/12/2009	8,712,532	4/29/2014
United States	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ELECTRICALLY ADMINISTERED SEIZURE THERAPY USING TITRATION IN THE CURRENT DOMAIN	Issued	14/262,234	4/25/2014	9,789,310	10/17/2017
United States	THERAPY DEVICE WITH CURRENT ADJUSTMENT	Issued	15/696,872	9/6/2017	10,583,288	3/10/2020
United States	THERAPY DEVICE WITH CURRENT ADJUSTMENT	Pending	16/813,600	3/9/2020		
United States	POWER LIMITER IN AN ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY DEVICE	Pending	17/209,019	3/22/2021		
Canada	POWER LIMITER IN AN ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY DEVICE	Pending	3,112,732	3/22/2021		
United States	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING QUALITY OF ELECTRODE CONTACT WITH SKIN SURFACE	Pending	17/207,483	3/19/2021		
Canada	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING QUALITY OF ELECTRODE CONTACT WITH SKIN SURFACE	Pending	3,112,734	3/22/2021		

4830-9660-5174.1

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/01/2022 REEL: 061935 FRAME: 0529